
25th IHF Women's World Championship 2021
Spain

Main Round - Group I

Match Team Statistics THU 9 DEC 2021
15:30

Palau d'Esports de GranollersMatch No: 56

HBLWTEAM7-------------GMI-000200--_83 1 Report Created  THU 9 DEC 2021 16:57

RHF  26 - 26  SLO
(14 - 15) (12 - 11)

Referees: PAOLANTONI MReferees:  / GARCIA M (ARG)

RHF - RHF
Players

No. Name
Shots

G/S % 6m Wing 9m 7m FB BT EG
Offence Defence
AS TF ST BS

Penalties
YC 2Min RC BC TP

3 GORSHKOVA Polina 0/2 0 0/2 1 28:28
11 LAGINA Anastasiia 1 30:15
23 MIKHAYLICHENKO Elena 5/9 56 0/1 4/7 1/1 3 3 2 53:03
25 FOMINA Olga 1/1 100 1/1 17:06
31 SABIROVA Karina 0/1 0 0/1 28:01
33 ILINA Ekaterina 7/12 58 4/7 2/4 1/1 5 36:38
36 MANAGAROVA Iuliia 5/5 100 4/4 1/1 1 42:41
39 SKOROBOGATCHENKO Antonina 4/7 57 1/2 2/4 1/1 2 4 1 1 49:35
41 NIKITINA Veronika 1 1 4:14
51 TAZHENOVA Milana 16:05
55 ZAKORDONSKAIA Kseniia
67 ILLARIONOVA Anastasiia 1/1 100 1/1 1 1 33:37
77 FROLOVA Yaroslava 2 3:12
86 SHCHERBAK Olga 1 12:18
96 MARKOVA Iuliia 3/6 50 2/5 1/1 1 1 36:50
99 KAPLINA Polina 27:57

Bench/Team 1
26/44 59 1/3 7/12 10/18 2/5 4/4 1/1 1/1 18 10 4 2Totals

Goalkeepers Total Shots 6m Shots Wing Shots 9m Shots 7m Shots Fast Breaks Breakthroughs
No. Name S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S %

11 LAGINA Anastasiia 4/20 20 2/8 25 0/1 0 2/10 20 0/1 0
99 KAPLINA Polina 1/11 9 0/4 0 0/3 0 1/3 33 0/1 0

Totals 5/31 16 2/12 17 0/4 0 3/13 23 0/1 0 0/1 0

Team Shots Goals Saves Missed Post Blocked Total %
6m Shots 1 2 3 33
Wing Shots 7 4 1 12 58
9m Shots 10 6 2 18 56
7m Shots 2 2 1 N/A 5 40
Fast Breaks 4 4 100
Breakthroughs 1 1 100
Empty Net Goals 1 N/A 1 100
Totals 26 14 3 1 44 59

Number of Attacks: 51, Scoring Efficiency: 51%
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RHF  26 - 26  SLO
(14 - 15) (12 - 11)

Referees: PAOLANTONI MReferees:  / GARCIA M (ARG)

RHF - RHF

Shots Distribution
Players
Goals / Shots
3 GORSHKOVA P

0/1
1-Missed

11 LAGINA A 23 MIKHAYLICHENKO E
1/1 0/1

0/1 2/2
2/4

25 FOMINA O

1/1

31 SABIROVA K

1-Post

33 ILINA E

0/1 2/4
1/1 4/4

2-Missed

36 MANAGAROVA I
1/1
2/2 1/1

1/1

39 SKOROBOGATCHENKO A
2/2

2/4 0/1

41 NIKITINA V 51 TAZHENOVA M 55 ZAKORDONSKAIA K 67 ILLARIONOVA A

1/1

77 FROLOVA Y 86 SHCHERBAK O

96 MARKOVA I
1/1 1/2

1/2 0/1

99 KAPLINA P

Team
Goals / Shots

Offence Defence Goalkeepers
Saves / Shots

2/2 1/1 3/5
3/3 1/3 5/7
6/12 5/7

3-Missed 1-Post

Breakthroughs

Empty Goal    Empty Goal

Fast Breaks

7m 7m

5/5
2/3

1/1

1/1

1/1
0/2 6/13

2/7
2/2

0/0
4/4

2/5

3/4
4/7

4/4

1/1

0/0
4/66/16

1/1
0/0

2/3
1/1

0/1

2/6 0/2 0/4
1/4 1/1
0/7 0/1 1/6

11 LAGINA A
1/3 0/1 0/4
1/3 1/1
0/5 1/3

99 KAPLINA P
1/3 0/1
0/1
0/2 0/1 0/3
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RHF  26 - 26  SLO
(14 - 15) (12 - 11)

Referees: PAOLANTONI MReferees:  / GARCIA M (ARG)

SLO - Slovenia
Players

No. Name
Shots

G/S % 6m Wing 9m 7m FB BT EG
Offence Defence
AS TF ST BS

Penalties
YC 2Min RC BC TP

4 NOVAK Erin
6 GROS Ana 4/10 40 1/2 3/7 0/1 6 4 1 40:07
7 OMOREGIE Elizabeth 0/2 0 0/2 1 1 24:48
9 ZABJEK Nina 1 22:13

10 STANKO Tjasa 7/12 58 2/2 5/10 3 1 50:22
16 VOJNOVIC Maja
17 LJEPOJA Natasa 4/5 80 3/4 1/1 1 1 41:57
18 ZULIC Nina 3/4 75 2/3 1/1 5 3 2 44:56
20 VARAGIC Alja 2/4 50 1/1 1/3 21:58
21 PANDZIC Amra 54:27
28 SVETIK Maja 3/4 75 1/1 2/3 1 1 29:26
35 HRVATIN Ema
41 BEGANOVIC Aneja 1 11:51
44 MRMOLJA Dominika
66 GOMILAR ZICKERO Tija 1/1 100 1/1 1 47:59
96 KRAMAR Petra 2/2 100 1/1 1/1 1 29:56

Bench/Team
26/44 59 10/13 4/5 10/23 0/1 1/1 1/1 17 10 1 1 6Totals

Goalkeepers Total Shots 6m Shots Wing Shots 9m Shots 7m Shots Fast Breaks Breakthroughs
No. Name S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S % S/S %

16 VOJNOVIC Maja
21 PANDZIC Amra 14/39 36 2/3 67 4/11 36 6/16 38 2/4 50 0/4 0 0/1 0

EG 1
Totals 14/40 35 2/3 67 4/11 36 6/16 38 2/4 50 0/4 0 0/1 0

Team Shots Goals Saves Missed Post Blocked Total %
6m Shots 10 2 1 13 77
Wing Shots 4 1 5 80
9m Shots 10 3 3 4 3 23 43
7m Shots 1 N/A 1 0
Fast Breaks 1 1 100
Breakthroughs 1 1 100
Empty Net Goals N/A
Totals 26 5 3 6 4 44 59

Number of Attacks: 51, Scoring Efficiency: 51%
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RHF  26 - 26  SLO
(14 - 15) (12 - 11)

Referees: PAOLANTONI MReferees:  / GARCIA M (ARG)

SLO - Slovenia

Shots Distribution
Players
Goals / Shots

4 NOVAK E 6 GROS A
1/1

1/1 0/1
1/1 1/1

1-Missed 3-Post 1-Blocked

7 OMOREGIE E
0/1

1-Blocked

9 ZABJEK N 10 STANKO T
2/3 2/2

1/1 2/2
1-Missed 1-Post 2-Blocked

16 VOJNOVIC M 17 LJEPOJA N
1/1

2/2 1/2

18 ZULIC N
1/1

0/1
2/2

20 VARAGIC A
1/1
1/1

1-Missed 1-Post

21 PANDZIC A 28 SVETIK M
1/1

1/1
1/1

1-Post

35 HRVATIN E 41 BEGANOVIC A 44 MRMOLJA D

66 GOMILAR ZICKERO T

1/1

96 KRAMAR P
1/1

1/1

Team
Goals / Shots

Offence Defence Goalkeepers
Saves / Shots

4/6 2/2 4/4
3/4 0/1
7/7 1/1 5/6

3-Missed 6-Post 4-Blocked

Breakthroughs

Empty Goal    Empty Goal

Fast Breaks

7m 7m

1/1
0/0

2/3

1/1

0/0
4/6 6/16

3/4
4/7

4/4
1/1

0/1

2/7
2/2

0/0

1/1

1/1
0/26/13

5/5
2/3

1/1
4/4

2/5

0/2 0/1 2/5
0/3 2/3 2/7
6/12 2/7

16 VOJNOVIC M

21 PANDZIC A
0/2 0/1 2/5
0/3 2/2 2/7
6/12 2/7

Legend:
% Efficiency 2Min 2-Minute Suspensions 6m 6 metre Shots 7m 7-metre Shots 9m 9-metre Shots
AS Assists BC Blue Cards BS Blocked Shots BT Breakthroughs D Direct Red Card
EG Empty Goal FB Fast Breaks G/S Goals/Shots N/A Not Applicable No. Uniform Number
RC Red Cards S/S Saves/Shots ST Steals TO Turnover TP Time Played
Wing Wing Shots X Red Card After 3rd 2-Minute Suspension YC Yellow Cards
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